

(Parent/Guardian's Printed Name)

Five Hills Chito Ryu Karate Club Inc.



944 Albert Street Moose Jaw, SK S6H 2X9 306-692-5879 306-630-5892 www.fivehillskarateclub.com fivehillskarateclub@gmail.com

PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby grant <u>Five Hills Chito Ryu Karate Club Inc.</u> permission to take photographs of me and to use my likeness in a photograph or other digital reproduction, in print and in any and all of its publications, including website entries, without payment or any other consideration.

I understand and agree that these materials will become the property of Five Hills Chito Ryu Karate Club Inc. and will not be returned. I hereby irrevocably authorize Five Hills Chito Ryu Karate Club Inc. to use such photographs of me, with or without my name, and to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish or distribute such photos for purposes of publicizing its programs or for any other lawful purpose including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photograph. I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge <u>Five Hills Chito Ryu Karate Club Inc.</u> from all claims, demands, and causes of action which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization.

In addition, I agree not to use or publish (including posting to social media) any photos or videos, taken during classes, seminars or tournaments, without the express consent of those who are in the photo or video. I may however, use or publish (including posting to social media) photos or videos that contain only myself or my child.